The unaudited pro forma financial information for the Group set out below has been
prepared to illustrate the impact of the Jackpotjoy Acquisition on key line items of the
income statement of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 as if it had taken
place on 1 January 2015, and, by its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and
does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial position or results.

The unaudited pro forma financial information set out below has been prepared on a
basis consistent with the accounting policies to be used by the Group in preparing its
consolidated financial statements for the period ended 31 December 2016 and in
accordance with Annex II to the Prospectus Directive Regulation.

- 9 -

The unaudited pro forma income statement set out below is prepared on the basis of
the consolidated statement of comprehensive income of the Group for the year ended
31 December 2015 as set out in “Part 7: Historical Financial Information –
Section B: Consolidated Financial Information of the Group”.

Adjustment(1)(2)

(CAD)

Year ended
31 December

2015(3)

Jackpotjoy
for the
period

1 January
2015 to
8 April
2015(4)

Pro forma
year ended

31 December
2015

($000’s) ($000’s) ($000’s)

Total revenue and other income ..... 384,465 75,617 460,082
Total costs and expenses ..... 446,393 68,937 515,330
Total financing expenses ..... 164,291 — 164,291
Net loss for the period before taxes ..... (225,789) 6,680 219,109
Net loss for the period ..... (226,873) 6,680 220,193

1. None of the adjustments set out above will have a recurring effect on the Group.
2. No account has been taken of the financial or trading performance of the Group subsequent to

31 December 2015 nor of any other event, save as disclosed above.
3. The financial information has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the historical financial

information of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 as set out in Section B of “Part 7: